ISTH 2024 Disclaimer

The following Agreements and Disclaimers are offered by and pertain to the ISTH 2024 Congress ("ISTH 2024") sponsored and operated by the International Society on Thrombosis and Haemostasis ("ISTH"). In addition to the ISTH, they also apply to ISTH's officers, directors, employees, contractors, and members, and to the ISTH 2024 speakers, presenters, sponsors, exhibitors and volunteers (collectively referred to herein as the "ISTH"), and to all people intending to attend and participate in ISTH 2024 (each such person attending and participating shall be referred to as "You").

YOU AGREE NOT TO TAKE ACTION AGAINST ISTH, OR SEEK TO HOLD, OR HOLD ISTH LIABLE, FOR THE USER'S USE OF THE INFORMATION PROVIDED.

All information presented at ISTH 2024 (whether written, oral, broadcast, transmitted, printed, or virtual) is solely intended for healthcare professionals. You understand and agree that You are being provided this information for educational and informational purposes only, and that this information is intended to educate You on the latest scientific, clinical, therapeutic and educational advancements.

Although the ISTH strives to present only current and accurate information at ISTH 2024, You agree not to solely rely on this information without additional independent review of its accuracy, completeness, efficacy, and timeliness. Such review should be done by qualified experts in the field to which the information pertains.

Any decision you make based on the information provided is voluntary and based upon your own judgment and/or discretion. Such decision should only be undertaken by You after the aforementioned independent review, and only after consultation with a healthcare professional with recognized expertise in the relevant subject matter. Information provided during ISTH 2024 or otherwise offered by ISTH is not meant to replace or in any way modify the advice of a healthcare professional. Any decisions as to how you use this information is in Your sole discretion and ISTH will not be liable to You, anyone claiming through You, or other person or entity, for any liability that may arise in any manner whatsoever from such use.

Given the stated purpose of the information presented at ISTH 2024, You agree that ISTH will not be responsible or liable in any manner or to any extent for the consequences of any action(s) taken by You or any other person or entity as a result of using the information presented by ISTH as part of ISTH 2024. Further, ISTH is not responsible or liable to You, anyone claiming through You, or any other person or entity, for any information or content (including derivations therefrom) that is provided as part of ISTH 2024, or any actions that are based on such information or content.

ISTH does not endorse, approve, warrant, or certify such information, nor does it guarantee or represent the accuracy, completeness, efficacy, or timeliness of such information. All content is

provided "as is." You understand that the information and products provided may not be complete or accurate.

This Disclaimer and all information provided at ISTH 2024 is expressly made subject to the limitation of liability contained in the ISTH 2024 Congress Terms and Conditions. Without limiting such limitation of liability, in no event shall ISTH be liable to You, anyone claiming through You, or any other person or entity, for any direct, indirect, consequential, incidental, special, or indirect damages suffered in the course of using the information provided.